

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 656

By Representative Harrison

A RESOLUTION to honor the Greater Kingsport Boys and Girls Club Youth of the Year, Isabelle Krueger of Rogersville.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should applaud those young people who through their extraordinary efforts have distinguished themselves as outstanding citizens of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy young woman is Isabelle Krueger of Rogersville, who has been named the Greater Kingsport Boys and Girls Club Youth of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Isabelle Krueger will compete alongside other exemplary members of the Boys and Girls Club for a one thousand dollar scholarship, and the title of Tennessee's Youth of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Isabelle Kruger's admirable character, leadership skills, and commitment to community service serve as an example for all Tennessee youth; and

WHEREAS, the Youth of the Year award recognizes Isabelle Kruger's academic excellence, healthy lifestyle choices, and contribution to her community; and

WHEREAS, the director of her club called Isabelle Krueger "a great representation of our Club and its members," who "has always displayed the qualities that represent what the Boys and Girls Club is all about"; and

WHEREAS, it is entirely appropriate that this legislative body pause in its deliberations to recognize the accomplishments of Isabelle Krueger, and applied her commitment to excellence and outstanding citizenship; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby recognize Isabelle Krueger as the Greater Kingsport Boys and Girls Club Youth of the Year, applaud her outstanding citizenship and academic performance, and extend to her our best wishes for the upcoming state-wide competition.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 656
ADOPTED: February 13, 2014
BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
RON RAMSEY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this